H \$115.00 32

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		07/29/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOONR, INC.	
Street Address:	150 Almaden Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1050	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3244106	SOONR
Registration Number:	3244107	SHARE ON THE SPOT
Registration Number:	4338520	SOONR
Registration Number:	4378944	SOONR WORKPLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17948-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0114

900332593

source=soonr - SVB Release of Security Interest in IP (Exectued)#page1.tif
source=soonr - SVB Release of Security Interest in IP (Exectued)#page2.tif
source=soonr - SVB Release of Security Interest in IP (Exectued)#page3.tif
source=soonr - SVB Release of Security Interest in IP (Exectued)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0115

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of ______ July 29 _____, 2015 ("Effective Date") by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Bank"), and SOONR, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and the Bank dated April 13, 2012, and that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 10, 2015 (collectively, the "IP Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2012, at Reel/Frame 028058/0780 with respect to patents and at Reel/Frame 4758/0640 with respect to trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Addendum to IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark on April 15, 2015, at Reel/Frame 5497/0827 with respect to trademarks; and

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Bank's security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral have been repaid by Grantor in their entirety.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest of the Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Bank shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

The Bank acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein, and the Bank hereby authorizes Grantor to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other governmental offices, at the sole expense of Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

Active 26338991v2 220763.001329

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Sun Eliasnia

Name: Beilet Eliasnia

Title: VPII- Advisory Services

Active 26338991v2 220763.001329

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0117

Schedule A

Patents

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING DATA, ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	8,116,288	February 14, 2012
METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING DATA, ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	7,933,254	April 26, 2011
NETWORK ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	7,899,891	March 1, 2011
NETWORK ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	7,779,069	August 17, 2010
NETWORK ADAPTED FOR MOBILE	12/833616	July 9, 2010
DEVICES	2010/0275110	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	12/242149	September 30, 2008
ATTACHING FILES TO E-MAIL FROM BACKUP COPIES REMOTELY STORED	2010/0082713	
METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING DATA,	11/939068	November 13, 2007
ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	2008/0139201	
VIRTUAL PUBLICATION DATA,	11/239669	September 29,2005
ADAPTER FOR MOBILE DEVICES	2007/0061394	
NETWORK ADAPTED FOR MOBILE	11/238839	September 29,2005
DEVICES	2007/0058597	
METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING DATA,	11/238838	September 29,2005
ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	2007/0058596	
ENHANCING CELLULAR TELEPHONE	11/548243	October 10, 2006
CAPABILITIES USING A MULTI- CHANNEL NETWORK	2007/0140225	
ENHANCING CELLULAR TELEPHONE CAP ABILITIES USING A MULTI- CHANNEL NETWORK	PCT/US2007/061797	February 7, 2007
ENHANCING CELLULAR TELEPHONE CAPABILITIES USING A MULTI-	PCT/US2006/062332	December 19, 2006

Active 26338991v2 220763.001329

TRADEMARK REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0118

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
CHANNEL NETWORK		distribution value.
NETWORK ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	PCT/US2006/037670	September 27, 2006
VIRTUAL PUBLICATION OF DATA, ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	PCT/US2006/037672	September 27, 2006
A METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING DATA, ADAPTED FOR MOBILE DEVICES	PCT/US2006/035103	September 11, 2006

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
SHARE ON THE SPOT	3,244,107	May 22, 2007
SOONR	3,244,106	May 22, 2007
SOONR	WO0908470	June 29, 2006
SOONR	4338520	May 21, 2013
SOONR WORKPLACE	4378944	August 6, 2013

Active 26338991v2 220763.001329

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/29/2015 REEL: 005589 FRAME: 0119